

Highland District Council 1978 Ford Parkway Saint Paul, Minnesota 55116 Phone: 651-695-4005 Email: info@highlandistrictcouncil.org

Building a More Vibrant, Welcoming, and Safe Neighborhood

Supplementary Resolution in Support of Snelling Avenue Center Median

WHEREAS the Highland District Council supported the installation of a center median on Snelling Avenue on April 7, 2016 in Resolution 2016-05T; and

WHEREAS the Minnesota Department of Transportation and the Transportation Committee of the Saint Paul Planning Commission have reviewed and approved the design; and

WHEREAS Saint Paul Public Works incorporated the major design features sought by the HDC with significant input from property owners and the broader public; and

WHEREAS further design changes were made to provide additional parking, provide grass instead of mulch, and mitigate access concerns for the most affected properties;

BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED that the Highland District Council supports the installation of a raised, planted center median on Snelling Avenue between Randolph Avenue and Highland Parkway, and a painted median between Highland Parkway and Ford Parkway, as designed and presented by Saint Paul Public Works.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that, should the existing budget allow, the HDC supports upgrading the painted median between Highland Parkway and Ford Parkway to a raised, planted median.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the HDC supports the installation of two additional parking bays on the east side of Snelling Avenue near Bayard Avenue, to include replacement trees as near as possible to where existing trees must be removed.

Resolution 2017-03T